>>
FEATURES & BENEFITS:
 > The Forge Fan-Out Kit is designed to offer an easy-to-assemble
two-piece clamshell that is strong enough to withstand
considerable pressure to the fan-out without damaging the fibers
inside.
 > The cable is securely fastened inside the cable housing by
crimping to the aramid yarns. This provides 120 lbs. of cable

972.509.1500 or 877.509.1500
OCC ROANOKE, VA
Corporate Headquarters and Fiber Optic
Cable Manufacturing Facility
5290 Concourse Drive
Roanoke, VA 24019 USA
540.265.0690 or 800.622.7711
24 Channel, 3mm Furcation, Orange, 24" Long Cable Diameter Range 0.250" to 0.450"
EXAMPLE
— W Y Y Z — I I — X X
FKM — B 2 4 C — 2 4 — O R
*If option MC is chosen for the furcation color, standard fiber optic color code will be used in sets of 12.
**See Installation Instructions located at OCCFIBER.COM for required tooling needed to complete installation (also available to purchase through OCC).
STANDARD STOCK ITEMS
OCC PART # DESCRIPTION
FKS-A04C-36-MC 4-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Multi-Color, 1100µm, 36 Inches
FKS-A12C-36-MC 12-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Multi-Color, 1100µm, 36 Inches
FKS-A04C-48-YL 4-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Yellow, 1100µm, 48 Inches
FKS-A12C-48-YL 12-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Yellow, 1100µm, 48 Inches
FKS-A12C-48-MC 12-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Multi-Color, 1100µm, 48 Inches
FKM-B24C-48-YL 24-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Yellow, 1100µm, 48 Inches
FKS-A04C-36-YL 4-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Yellow, 1100µm, 36 Inches
FKS-A12C-36-YL 12-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Yellow, 1100µm, 36 Inches
FKM-B24C-36-MC 24-Channel, 3mm Furcation, Multi-Color, 1100µm, 36 Inches